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Certificateholder Monthly Distribution Summary

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
X

PO
AR

 
 

   Cusip   

021468AA1
021468AB9
021468AC7
021468AD5
021468AE3
021468AF0
021468AG8
021468AH6
021468AJ2
021468AK9
021468AL7
021468AM5
021468AN3
021468AP8

 
Class

Description

Senior
Senior

Strip IO
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Strip IO
Senior
Senior

Strip IO
Strip PO
Senior

Certificate
Rate
Type

Fix-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Fix-30/360
Var-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Var-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Var-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360

 
   Beginning   

Balance

181,973,022.01
111,434,908.80
111,434,908.80
48,916,000.00
54,679,000.00
45,493,021.12
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,679,000.00
2,994,000.00

525,000.00
460,739,304.03

205,165.58
0.00

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

6.000000
5.720000
0.280000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
0.000000
6.000000
6.000000
0.367676
0.000000
6.000000

 
Principal

Distribution

1,800,001.85
5,251,915.60

0.00
0.00

32,500.00
449,998.15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5,586.81
0.00

 
Interest

Distribution

909,824.70
531,149.47
26,000.32

244,569.14
274,294.17
227,455.00
49,997.78
61,852.25

0.00
14,969.34
2,624.88

141,159.87
0.00
0.08

 
Total

Distribution

2,709,826.55
5,783,065.07

26,000.32
244,569.14
306,794.17
677,453.15

49,997.78
61,852.25

0.00
14,969.34

2,624.88
141,159.87

5,586.81
0.08

Current
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
     Ending     

Balance

180,173,020.16
106,182,993.20
106,182,993.20

48,916,000.00
54,646,500.00
45,043,022.97
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,646,500.00

2,994,000.00
525,000.00

453,935,035.34
199,578.76

0.00

Cumulative
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

021468AQ6
021468AR4
021468AS2
021468AT0
021468AU7
021468AV5

Mezzanine
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360

11,245,019.49
4,445,404.18
3,399,309.51
2,353,214.85
1,830,167.52
1,571,970.44

6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000

6,372.02
2,519.00
1,926.23
1,333.46
1,037.07

890.76

56,222.60
22,226.03
16,995.79
11,765.55
9,150.43
7,859.50

62,594.63
24,745.04
18,922.02
13,099.01
10,187.50

8,750.27

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11,238,647.46
4,442,885.18
3,397,383.28
2,351,881.39
1,829,130.45
1,571,079.68

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Totals 493,436,203.50 7,554,080.95 2,608,116.90 10,162,197.88 0.00 485,882,122.53 0.00
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Principal Distribution Detail

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
X

PO
AR

 
 

Cusip

021468AA1
021468AB9
021468AC7
021468AD5
021468AE3
021468AF0
021468AG8
021468AH6
021468AJ2
021468AK9
021468AL7
021468AM5
021468AN3
021468AP8

Original
Certificate
Balance

194,097,000.00
127,552,000.00
127,552,000.00

48,916,000.00
54,875,000.00
48,524,000.00
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,875,000.00

2,994,000.00
525,000.00

491,172,636.00
208,026.00

100.00

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

181,973,022.01
111,434,908.80
111,434,908.80

48,916,000.00
54,679,000.00
45,493,021.12
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,679,000.00

2,994,000.00
525,000.00

460,739,304.03
205,165.58

0.00

Scheduled
Principal

Distribution

1,800,001.85
5,251,915.60

0.00
0.00

32,500.00
449,998.15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5,586.81
0.00

 
Accretion
Principal

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net
Principal

Distribution

1,800,001.85
5,251,915.60

0.00
0.00

32,500.00
449,998.15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5,586.81
0.00

Current
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ending
Certificate
Balance

180,173,020.16
106,182,993.20
106,182,993.20

48,916,000.00
54,646,500.00
45,043,022.97
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,646,500.00

2,994,000.00
525,000.00

453,935,035.34
199,578.76

0.00

Ending
Certificate

Factor

0.92826277665
0.83246827330
0.83246827330
1.00000000000
0.99583599089
0.92826277665
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
0.99583599089
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
0.92418632894
0.95939335722
0.00000000000

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

021468AQ6
021468AR4
021468AS2
021468AT0
021468AU7
021468AV5

11,287,000.00
4,462,000.00
3,412,000.00
2,362,000.00
1,837,000.00
1,577,839.01

11,245,019.49
4,445,404.18
3,399,309.51
2,353,214.85
1,830,167.52
1,571,970.44

6,372.02
2,519.00
1,926.23
1,333.46
1,037.07

890.76

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,372.02
2,519.00
1,926.23
1,333.46
1,037.07

890.76

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11,238,647.46
4,442,885.18
3,397,383.28
2,351,881.39
1,829,130.45
1,571,079.68

0.99571608587
0.99571608587
0.99571608587
0.99571608587
0.99571608587
0.99571608587

Totals 524,999,965.01 493,436,203.50 7,554,080.95 0.00 7,554,080.95 0.00 485,882,122.53
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Interest Distribution Detail

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
X

PO
AR

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

181,973,022.01
111,434,908.80
111,434,908.80
48,916,000.00
54,679,000.00
45,493,021.12
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,679,000.00
2,994,000.00

525,000.00
460,739,304.03

205,165.58
0.00

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

6.000000
5.720000
0.280000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
0.000000
6.000000
6.000000
0.367676
0.000000
6.000000

  
Effective 

Coupon (%)

5.999733
5.719746
0.279988
5.999733
6.019733
5.999733
5.999733
5.999733
0.000000
5.999733
5.999733
0.367652
0.000000
0.000000

 
Current
Interest

909,865.11
531,173.07
26,001.48

244,580.00
273,395.00
227,465.11
50,000.00
61,855.00

0.00
14,970.00
2,625.00

141,169.01
0.00
0.00

Total
Interest

Due

909,865.11
531,173.07
26,001.48

244,580.00
273,395.00
227,465.11
50,000.00
61,855.00

0.00
14,970.00
2,625.00

141,169.01
0.00
0.00

Net
Interest
Shortfall

40.42
23.59

1.15
10.86
12.14
10.10

2.22
2.75
0.00
0.66
0.12
9.14
0.00
0.00

 
Interest

Paid

909,824.70
531,149.47

26,000.32
244,569.14
274,294.17
227,455.00

49,997.78
61,852.25

0.00
14,969.34

2,624.88
141,159.87

0.00
0.08

Yield
Supplemental

Paid

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

911.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Yield
Supplemental

After Distr

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

11,245,019.49
4,445,404.18
3,399,309.51
2,353,214.85
1,830,167.52
1,571,970.44

6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000

5.999734
5.999734
5.999734
5.999734
5.999734
5.999734

56,225.10
22,227.02
16,996.55
11,766.07
9,150.84
7,859.85

56,225.10
22,227.02
16,996.55
11,766.07
9,150.84
7,859.85

2.50
0.99
0.75
0.52
0.41
0.35

56,222.60
22,226.03
16,995.79
11,765.55

9,150.43
7,859.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Totals 493,436,203.50 2,607,324.21 2,607,324.21 118.67 2,608,116.90 911.32 0.00
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Current Payment Information
Factors per $1,000

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
X

PO
AR

 
 

Cusip

021468AA1
021468AB9
021468AC7
021468AD5
021468AE3
021468AF0
021468AG8
021468AH6
021468AJ2
021468AK9
021468AL7
021468AM5
021468AN3
021468AP8

Original
Certificate
Balance

194,097,000.00
127,552,000.00
127,552,000.00

48,916,000.00
54,875,000.00
48,524,000.00
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,875,000.00

2,994,000.00
525,000.00

491,172,636.00
208,026.00

100.00

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

937.536499862
873.642975399
873.642975399

1,000.000000000
996.428246014
937.536499862

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

996.428246014
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

938.039439213
986.249684102

0.000000000

 
Principal

Distribution

9.273723214
41.174702103
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.592255125
9.273723214
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

26.856326877
0.000000000

 
Interest

Distribution

4.687474278
4.164179874
0.203840973
4.999777906
4.998527067
4.687474278
4.999777906
4.999777906
0.000000000
4.999777906
4.999777906
0.287393599
0.000000000
0.806147411

Ending
Certificate
Balance

928.262776648
832.468273296
832.468273296

1,000.000000000
995.835990888
928.262776648

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

995.835990888
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

924.186328939
959.393357225

0.000000000

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

6.000000
5.720000
0.280000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
0.000000
6.000000
6.000000
0.367676
0.000000
6.000000

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

021468AQ6
021468AR4
021468AS2
021468AT0
021468AU7
021468AV5

11,287,000.00
4,462,000.00
3,412,000.00
2,362,000.00
1,837,000.00
1,577,839.01

996.280631299
996.280631299
996.280631299
996.280631299
996.280631299
996.280631299

0.564545432
0.564545432
0.564545432
0.564545432
0.564545432
0.564545432

4.981182027
4.981182027
4.981182027
4.981182027
4.981182027
4.981182027

995.716085867
995.716085867
995.716085867
995.716085867
995.716085867
995.716085867

6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000

Totals 524,999,965.01 939.878545498 14.388726578 4.967842045 925.489818882
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Pool Level Data  
Distribution Date
Cut-off Date
Record Date
Determination Date
LIBOR Determination Date
Accrual Period 30/360

Number of Days in 30/360 Accrual Period

Begin
End

 
12/26/06
04/01/06
11/30/06
12/22/06
11/22/06
11/01/06
12/01/06

30

Index

One-Month Libor Rate 5.32000%

Collateral Detail

Original Mortgage Loan Details

Original Aggregate Loan Count
Original Stated Principal Balance
Original Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Original Weighted Average Net Mortgage Rate
Original Weighted Average Remaining Term

2,474
524,999,965.01

6.60584%
6.34348%

359
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Current Mortgage Loan Details

Beginning Aggregate Loan Count
Loans Paid Off or otherwise removed pursuant to the PSA
Ending Aggregate Loan Count

2,348
29

2,319

Beginning Pool Stated Principal Balance
Scheduled Principal
Unscheduled Principal
Realized Principal Losses
Ending Pool Stated Principal Balance

493,436,203.50
279,602.77

7,274,478.19
0.00

485,882,122.54

Beginning Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Beginning Weighted Average Net Mortgage Rate
Ending Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Ending Weighted Average Net Mortgage Rate

6.60338%
6.34082%
6.60367%
6.34105%

Beginning Weighted Average Remaining Term to Maturity
Ending Weighted Average Remaining Term to Maturity

352
351
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Delinquency Information

Delinquency Information

  
 

Group 1

30-59 Days 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

41 1.76800% 9,008,091.26 1.85397%

60-89 Days 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

3 0.12937% 726,855.79 0.14960%

90+ Days 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

8 0.34498% 1,874,280.77 0.38575%

  
 

Group 1

Foreclosure 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

2 0.08624% 686,529.00 0.14130%

Bankruptcy 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

REO 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

60+ Delinquency, Foreclosure, Bankruptcy & REO Totals

Current
One-Month Prior
Two-Month Prior
Three-Month Prior
Four-Month Prior
Five-Month Prior

3,287,665.56
3,517,036.36
2,544,360.48
1,877,970.34

917,880.67
668,131.50

60+ Delinquency Average
Passing Delinquency Stepdown Requirement

2,135,507.48
YES
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Available Funds

Interest

Scheduled Interest
Plus: Capitalized Interest
Less: Master Servicer Fee
Less: Trustee Fee
Less: Mortgage Loan Premiums
Total Interest Available

2,710,651.42
0.00

98,281.29
3,700.77
1,463.76

2,607,205.60

Principal

Scheduled Principal
Paid in Full Principal
Curtailment Principal
Liquidation Principal
Repurchased Principal
Substitution Adjustment Principal
Unanticipated Principal Recoveries
Remaining Amounts in Supplemental Account
Total Principal Available

279,602.77
7,053,464.54

221,013.65
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7,554,080.96

Total Available Funds 10,161,286.56
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Certificate Account

Beginning Balance 0.00

Deposits Available Funds
Trustee Fee
Other Deposits required by the PSA
Total Deposits

10,161,286.56
3,700.77

0.00
10,164,987.33

Withdrawals Available Funds, to the Distribution Account
Trustee Fee
Total Withdrawals

10,161,286.56
3,700.77

10,164,987.33

Ending Balance 0.00

Distribution Account

Beginning Balance 0.00

Deposits Available Funds
Other Deposits Required by the PSA
Total Deposits

10,161,286.56
911.32

10,162,197.88

Withdrawals Payments of Prinicipal & Interest to the Classes 10,162,197.88

Ending Balance 0.00
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Corridor Contract Reserve Fund

Beginnning Balance
Deposits
Withdrawals
Ending Balance

995.23
910.79
911.32
994.70

Class A2 Corridor Contract Received
Class A5 Corridor Contract Received

0.00
910.79

Class A2 Yield Supplemental Amounts Paid
Class A5 Yield Supplemental Amounts Paid
Terminate

0.00
911.32

0.00

Class A2 Contract Funds Unused
Class A5 Contract Funds Unused

0.00
0.00
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Fees of the Trust

Gross Master Servicing Fee
Net Master Servicing Fee
Trustee Fee
Lpmi
Total Net Loan Fees

102,799.21
98,281.29
3,700.77
1,463.76

103,445.81

Servicer Advances

Principal Advances
Interest Advances
Reimbursement for Principal & Interest Advances
Reimbursement for Nonrecoverable Advances
Total Advances

7,166.99
67,965.55

0.00
0.00

75,132.54

Mortgage Prepayment Details

Principal Balance of Loans Paid in Full
Prepayment Interest Excess
Prepayment Interest Shortfall
Compensating Interest
Non-Supported Prepayment Interest Shortfall
CPR %
SMM %

7,053,464.54
0.00

4,517.92
4,517.92

0.00
16.33326%
1.47508%

Loan Substitution

Aggregate Stated of Principal Balances Removed
Aggregate Stated of Principal Balance Added
Aggregate Principal Substitution Shortfall Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
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Net Interest Shortfalls

Net Prepayment Interest Shortfalls
Relief Act Reduction Shortfalls
Total Net Interest Shortfalls

0.00
118.68
118.68

Senior Principal Distribution Amounts

PO Principal Amounts

Beginning PO Balance
PO Scheduled Principal
PO Prepayments & Recoveries
PO Liquidation Principal
PO Principal Loss
Ending PO Balance

205,165.81
111.91

5,474.90
0.00
0.00

199,579.00

NON-PO Principal Amounts

Beginning Non-PO Balance
Non-PO Scheduled Principal
Non-PO Prepayments & Recoveries
Non-PO Liquidation Principal
Non-PO Principal Loss
Ending Non-PO Balance

493,231,037.69
279,490.86

7,269,003.29
0.00
0.00

485,682,543.54
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Principal Distribution Amounts

Senior and Subordinate Percentages

Senior Percentage Original
Senior Prepayment Percentage Original
Senior Percentage
Senior Prepayment Percentage
Subordinate Percentages
Subordinate Prepayment Percentage

95.24805%
100.00000%
94.96279%

100.00000%
5.03721%
0.00000%

Principal Distribution Amounts

Senior Principal Distribution Amount
Subordinate Principal Distribution Amount
PO Principal Distribution Amount
Total Principal Distribution Amount

7,534,415.60
14,078.54
5,586.81

7,554,080.96

Realized Loss Detail

  
Current Period Realized Losses
Cumulative Realized Losses
Total Liquidated Loan Balance
Total Liquidated Proceeds
Subsequent Recoveries
Passing Cumulative Loss Test

Group I  
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
YES

Loan ID Liquidation Balance Liquidation Proceeds Realized Loss Date

Group I
N/A
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Credit Enhancements

Subordination

Credit Support
Class A
Class A Percentage

Class M
Class M Percentage

Class B1
Class B1 Percentage

Class B2
Class B2 Percentage

Class B3
Class B3 Percentage

Class B4
Class B4 Percentage

Class B5
Class B5 Percentage

  Original Current
500,062,126.00

95.249935%

11,287,000.00
2.149905%

4,462,000.00
0.849905%

3,412,000.00
0.649905%

2,362,000.00
0.449905%

1,837,000.00
0.349905%

1,577,839.01
0.300541%

461,051,115.09
94.889500%

11,238,647.46
2.313040%

4,442,885.18
0.914396%

3,397,383.28
0.699220%

2,351,881.39
0.484044%

1,829,130.45
0.376456%

1,571,079.68
0.323346%
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Issuance Coupon

 
 

 
 

 
 

Number
of Items

Percent
of Items

Principal
Balance

Percent
of Balance

< =
5.0
5.3
5.5
5.8
6.0
6.3
6.5
6.8
7.0
7.3
7.5
7.8

>

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

5.0
5.3
5.5
5.8
6.0
6.3
6.5
6.8
7.0
7.3
7.5
7.8
8.0
8.0

0
0
0
1
0

130
858

1070
260

0
0
0
0
0

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.043
0.000
5.606

36.999
46.141
11.212
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.00
0.00
0.00

189,996.37
0.00

30,314,693.63
178,452,849.04
227,535,628.43

49,388,955.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.039
0.000
6.239

36.728
46.829
10.165

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Wgt Ave / Total: 2319 100.000 485,882,122.54 100.000

 
Issuance Face

 
 

 
 

 
 

Number
of Items

Percent
of Items

Principal
Balance

Percent
of Balance

< =
0.00

100,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
400,000.00
500,000.00
600,000.00
700,000.00
800,000.00
900,000.00

1,000,000.00
1,100,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,500,000.00
1,600,000.00
1,700,000.00
1,800,000.00
1,900,000.00

>

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

0.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
400,000.00
500,000.00
600,000.00
700,000.00
800,000.00
900,000.00

1,000,000.00
1,100,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,500,000.00
1,600,000.00
1,700,000.00
1,800,000.00
1,900,000.00
2,000,000.00
2,000,000.00

0
190

1073
646
332
71
5
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.000
8.193

46.270
27.857
14.317
3.062
0.216
0.043
0.043
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.00
15,214,249.55

163,272,515.67
157,405,438.84
116,017,798.18

29,842,612.32
2,765,583.50

630,612.52
733,311.96

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.000
3.131

33.603
32.396
23.878

6.142
0.569
0.130
0.151
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Wgt Ave / Total: 2319 100.000 485,882,122.54 100.000
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Issuance Coupon

 
 

 
 

 
 

Number
of Items

Percent
of Items

Principal
Balance

Percent
of Balance

< =
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
6.5
7.0
7.5
8.0
8.5
9.0
9.5

>

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
6.5
7.0
7.5
8.0
8.5
9.0
9.5

10.0
10.0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

988
1330

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.043

42.605
57.352
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

189,996.37
208,767,542.67
276,924,583.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.039

42.967
56.994

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Wgt Ave / Total: 2319 100.000 485,882,122.54 100.000


